

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1332 OF 2014
IN
ARB.CASE.NO.ARB/ACB/17 OF 2011

Abhyudaya Co-op.Bank Ltd. Disputant/
Applicant.
V/s.
M/s.Daya Builders and Ors. Opponents.

Mr.Nilesh Singh, Advocate for Disputant.

Mr.Haresh Shah, partner of Opponents, present in person.

Coram : K.K. Trivedi.

Commissioner for Taking Accounts

Date : 21st August, 2017.

CALLED FOR DIRECTIONS :

Advocate for Disputant states that he has not received any inform the Bank.

Mr.Haresh Shah, partner of Opponents is present. He states that he has received a letter which suggests that Claimant/Disputant-Bank have during the pendency of Execution application assigned their right to Pegasus Assets Reconstruction Pvt. Ltd. having their Office at 55/56, 5th Floor, Free Press House, Nariman Point, Bombay-400 021. This communication is duly signed by Deputy General Manager, Legal and Recovery.

Advocate for Disputant is, therefore, directed to produce the aforesaid communication on record on next date.

Matter is adjourned to 11th September, 2017 for compliance of aforesaid Order.

21-08-2017

Commissioner for Taking Accounts