

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1332 OF 2014
IN
ARB.CASE.NO.ARB/ACB/17 OF 2011

Abhyudaya Co-op.Bank Ltd. Disputant/
Applicant.
V/s.
M/s.Daya Builders and Ors. Opponents.

Mr.Nilesh Singh, Advocate for Disputant.

Ms.Shivani Parekh, representative from Pegasus Assets Reconstruction Co.

Coram : K.K. Trivedi.

Commissioner for Taking Accounts

Date : 11th September, 2017.

CALLED FOR COMPLIANCE:

The communication entered by Abhyudaya Co-operative Bank Ltd. dated 28th August, 2017 is taken on record. By this communication addressed to Mr. Nilesh Singh, Advocate, has been informed that the Assignment Agreement is executed by their Bank on 30th June, 2017 with M/s.Pegasus ARC Ltd. The said letter is duly signed by Senior Manager, Legal Section (Recovery Department) of Disputant/Applicant.

The representative of M/s.Pegasus ARC Ltd. is, therefore, called upon to get the name substituted as also whether they would like to engage the service of Advocate hereafter. She states that they will require some time. Hence, matter is adjourned to 06th November, 2017.