

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1332 OF 2014
IN
ARB.CASE.NO.ARB/ACB/17 OF 2011

Abhyudaya Co-op.Bank Ltd. Disputant/
Applicant.
V/s.
M/s.Daya Builders and Ors. Opponents.

Mr.Swapnil V. Walve, i/b. Mr.Nilesh Singh, Advocate for Pegasus Assets Reconstruction Pvt. Ltd./Disputant.

Mr.Manzar Abbas, Officer from Pegasus Assets Reconstruction Pvt. Ltd./Disputant.

Mr.K.C.Pandey, Advocate for Opponents.

Coram : K.K. Trivedi.

Commissioner for Taking Accounts

Date : 15th November, 2017.

CALLED FOR DIRECTIONS:

Today, Advocate for Pegasus Assets Reconstruction Pvt. Ltd./Disputant tendered application for substituting their name in place of Abhyudaya Co-op.Bank Ltd. However, the said application cannot be accepted by this Office.

Advocate for Pegasus Assets Reconstruction Pvt.Ltd submits that they will take all effective steps and file Chamber Summons to bring their name in place of Original Disputant-Abhyudaya Co-op.Bank Ltd. They will also amend the column 'J' and all this will take more time. Therefore, they prays for longer adjournment. At his request, matter is adjourned to 17th January, 2018.