

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1332 OF 2014  
IN  
ARB.CASE.NO.ARB/ACB/17 OF 2011

Abhyudaya Co-op.Bank Ltd. .... Disputant/  
Applicant.  
V/s.  
M/s.Daya Builders and Ors. .... Opponents.

Mr.Siddharth Kakka i/b. Swapnil Walve, Advocate for Pegasus Assets  
Reconstruction Pvt. Ltd./Disputant.  
Mr.K.C. Pandey, Advocate for Opponents.

**Coram : K.K. Trivedi**  
Commissioner for Taking Accounts  
Date : 28<sup>th</sup> February, 2018.

**CALLED FOR COMPLIANCE:**

As the Ld. Commissioner for Taking Accounts is busy in the Hon'ble  
Court, this matter is adjourned to 02<sup>nd</sup> April, 2018.

28-02-2018

Commissioner for Taking Accounts