

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1332 OF 2014
IN
ARB.CASE.NO.ARB/ACB/17 OF 2011

Abhyudaya Co-op.Bank Ltd.Disputant/Applicant.
V/s.
M/s.Daya Builders and Ors. Opponents.

Mr.Swapnil Walve, Advocate for Pegasus Assets Reconstruction Pvt.
Ltd./Applicant/Disputant.

Mr.Haresh Shah, partner of Opponents-Company, present.

Coram : K.K. Trivedi.

Commissioner for Taking Accounts

Date : 02nd May, 2018.

CALLED FOR DIRECTIONS:

It has been informed that Chamber Summons No.38 of 2018 is yet to be heard and it will take some time. Hence, Advocate for Applicant requests for longer time.

The partner of Opponents-Company who is present submits that though time is granted by this Office, the Intervener have not obtained Orders on the Chamber Summons and sought adjournments for 5 times.

Advocate for Intervener is, directed to get the Chamber Summons placed on board and heard expeditiously, otherwise, on next date, this office shall proceed with the matter.

Office record shows that the date of Warrant of Sale has also expired and same is required to be extended. Advocate for Applicant is directed to take effective steps to get the date extended.

In view of the above, matter is adjourned to 04th July, 2018.