

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1332 OF 2014
IN
ARB.CASE.NO.ARB/ACB/17 OF 2011

Abhyudaya Co-op.Bank Ltd.Disputant/Applicant.
V/s.
M/s.Daya Builders and Ors. Opponents.

Mr.Siddharth Kakka, i/b. Mr.Swapnil Walve, Advocate for Pegasus Assets
Reconstruction Pvt. Ltd./Applicant/Disputant.
Mr.Pankaj Gupta, i/b. K.C. Pandey, Advocate for Opponents.

Coram : M.D.Narvekar.

I/c.Commissioner for Taking Accounts

Date : 26th September, 2018.

CALLED FOR DIRECTIONS:

Advocate for Applicant submits that the Chamber Summons which is taken out by them has already been allowed by Hon'ble Shri Justice G.S. Patel by an Order dated 2nd July, 2018 and amendment to that effect has already been carried out. He further submits that they have also taken out Chamber Order for getting the returnable date of Warrant of Sale extended, however, same is not coming up on board. He, therefore, requests for 4 weeks time, to which Advocate for Opponents has no objection.

Advocate for Applicant undertakes to file copy of Vakalatnama in this Office within a week from today.

By consent, matter is adjourned to 24th October, 2018.