

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.1332 OF 2014  
IN  
ARB.CASE.NO.ARB/ACB/17 OF 2011

Pegasus Assets Reconstruction Pvt. Ltd. .... Proposed Applicant.

V/s.

M/s.Daya Builders and Ors. .... Opponents.

Ms. Sundas Ansari, i/b. Fortis India Law, Advocate for the Applicant/  
Disputant.

**Coram : S. S. Agate**

Commissioner for Taking Accounts

Date : 03<sup>rd</sup> April, 2019.

**CALLED FOR DIRECTIONS :**

The Ld. Advocate for the Applicant/Disputant states that Chamber Order has been lodged and objections are also removed. She further states that the Chamber Order is likely to be listed on board in the next week before the Incharge of Execution Department and the matter may be listed thereafter. Hence, the matter is adjourned to 22<sup>nd</sup> April, 2019.

03-04-2019

Commissioner for Taking Accounts