

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
**EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1332 OF 2014**  
IN  
**ARB.CASE.NO.ARB/ACB/17 OF 2011**

Pegasus Assets Reconstruction Pvt. Ltd. .... Proposed Applicant.

V/s.

M/s.Daya Builders and Ors. .... Opponents.

Ms.Rubina Khan, i/b. Fortis India Law, Advocate for the Applicant/  
Disputant.

Mr.Haresh Shah, Opponent No.5 present in person.

**Coram : S.S. Agate.**

Commissioner for Taking Accounts

Date : 23<sup>rd</sup> September, 2019.

**CALLED FOR DIRECTIONS:**

The Ld. Advocate for the Applicants informs that order passed by the DRT will be produced during the course of the day and stated that stay granted by the DRT is vacated and they are in process of obtaining the possession of the secured property. None is present for the opponents.

In view of the above, Ld. Advocate for the Applicant seeks longer time statement accepted. Adjourned to **15<sup>th</sup> November, 2019.**

**23-09-2019**

**Commissioner for Taking Accounts**