

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1332 OF 2014
IN
ARBITRATION CASE NO. ARB/ACB/17/2011**

Pegasus Assets Reconstructions
Pvt. Ltd.

....Proposed Applicant/
Disputants

v/s.

M/s. Daya Builders and Ors.

.... Opponents

None present for Proposed Applicant/Disputants.

None present for Opponents.

Before : Mrs. Shonali K. Dighe
Commissioner for Taking Accounts
Date : 27th February, 2025

FOR DIRECTIONS :

(FOR TAKING STEPS)

Sr.no. 9

1. Today matter is listed for directions (for taking steps).

2. It appears that, by an order dated 20th December, 2019, at the request of Advocate for Applicant, matter was adjourned sine-die. Whereas there is no stay to the execution proceedings.

3. Even though matter is listed on today's board no-one is present on behalf of Disputant.

.... 2

Office is directed to issue Notice to Advocate for Disputant to submit the current status of the matter on/or before next date. Notice made returnable on 10th March, 2025.

4. Stand Over to 10th March, 2025.

27.02.2025

Commissioner for Taking Accounts