

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1332 OF 2014
IN
ARBITRATION CASE NO. ARB/ACB/17/2011**

Pegasus Assets Reconstructions
Pvt. Ltd.

....Proposed Applicant/
Disputants

v/s.

M/s. Daya Builders and Ors.

.... Opponents

Mr. Ganesh Raut, Legal Officer of Orig. Disputant present in person.

Mr. Haresh D. Shah, Opponent No. 5 and partner of Opponent No. 1
present in person.

Before : Mrs. Shonali K. Dighe
Commissioner for Taking Accounts
Date : 10th March, 2025

FOR DIRECTIONS :
(FOR TAKING STEPS)

Sr.no. 10

1. Heard Legal officer of Orig. Disputant as well as Opponent No. 5 appearing in person.

2. Opponent No. 5 submits that, Appeal No. 443 of 2016 filed by them for setting aside the Arbitration Award, so also, counter claim filed by the Opponents are pending before the Hon'ble Court for hearing. He further submits that, he will take steps to list the Appeal before the Hon'ble Bench and therefore matter may be adjourned.

3. At the request of Opponent No. 5, matter is adjourned to 16th June, 2025.

10.03.2025

Commissioner for Taking Accounts