

Megha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1332 OF 2014
IN
ARBITRATION CASE NO. ARB/ACB/17/2011**

Pegasus Assets Reconstructions
Pvt. Ltd.

....Proposed Applicant/
Disputants

v/s.

M/s. Daya Builders and Ors.

.... Opponents

None present for Disputant.

Adv. Apurva Jaiswar i/b. K. C. Pandey for Opponents.

Before : Mrs. Shonali K. Dighe
Commissioner for Taking Accounts
Date : 16th June, 2025

FOR DIRECTIONS :
(FOR TAKING STEPS)

Sr. no.5

1. Today matter is listed for taking steps. On the last occasion, Opponent No. 5 submitted that Appeal filed by them is pending and he will take steps to get the matter listed before Hon'ble Court.

2. Today, Ld. Advocate appearing on behalf of Opponents submits that they have already mentioned the matter before the Hon'ble Court and therefore, matter may be adjourned and longer date may be given as Appeal is already admitted by Hon'ble Court.

3. At the request of Advocate for Opponents matter is adjourned to **15th December, 2025**. Parties are at liberty to mention the matter after disposal of the Appeal.

16.06.2025

Commissioner for Taking Accounts