

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1332 OF 2014
IN
ARBITRATION CASE NO. ARB/ACB/17/2011**

Pegasus Assets Reconstruction Pvt. Ltd.Disputants

v/s.

M/s. Daya Builders and Ors. Opponents

Ms. Fleur D'souza and Ms. Akshata Katara i/b Asahi Legal, Advocate
for Disputant.

Mr. K. C. Pandey, Advocate for Opponents.

Before : Mrs. Shonali K. Dighe
Commissioner for Taking Accounts
Date : 24th March, 2026.

CALLED FOR DIRECTIONS :

Sr. no.3

1. Heard Advocate appearing on behalf of Disputant as well as Advocate for Opponents.

2. In view of the stay order dated 28th November, 2025 passed by the DRT in the execution proceedings, and the order dated 23rd December, 2025 passed by the DRAT in Misc Appeal No. 202 of 2025, the interim relief granted in Interim Application No. 2354 of 2025 has been continued and shall remain in force till its disposal' subject to further orders.

3. At the request of Advocate for Disputant matter is adjourned to 6th July, 2026. Parties are at liberty to mention the matter after disposal of proceedings before DRT/DRAT

24.03.2026

Commissioner for Taking Accounts